

## [<sup>F1</sup>SCHEDULE 2A

### Modification of Annexes to Directives 90/385, 93/42, 98/79

#### Textual Amendments

- F1** Sch. 2A inserted (E.W.S.) (31.12.2020) by [The Medical Devices \(Amendment etc.\) \(EU Exit\) Regulations 2019 \(S.I. 2019/791\)](#), regs. 1(1), **12** (as amended by [S.I. 2020/1478](#), regs. 1(3), Sch. 2 paras. 2, 56, **57**); 2020 c. 1, **Sch. 5 para. 1(1)**

## PART 3

### Modification of Annexes to Directive 98/79

#### 30. In Annex VII—

- (a) in the title and in Section 2, omit “EC”;
- (b) in Section 2—
  - (i) for “this Directive” substitute “the Regulations”;
  - (ii) for “CE marking in accordance with Article 16” substitute “UK marking in accordance with regulation 36 of the Regulations”;
- (c) in Section 3.1—
  - (i) for “a notified body” substitute “an approved body”;
  - (ii) for “EC type-examination” substitute “type-examination”;
- (d) in Section 3.2, for “EC type-examination” substitute “type-examination”;
- (e) in Section 3.3 for the first two sentences substitute—

“The quality system must be audited by the approved body to determine whether it meets the requirements referred to in Section 3.2. The approved body must presume that quality systems which implement the relevant designated standards conform to the requirements.”;
- (f) in Section 3.4—
  - (i) for “notified body” substitute “approved body”;
  - (ii) for the first sentence of the second paragraph substitute “The proposed changes must be assessed by the approved body so as to verify whether the quality system after these changes would meet the requirements referred to in Section 3.2.”;
- (g) in Sections 5.1 and 5.2, for each reference to “notified body” substitute “approved body”.]

### Changes to legislation:

The Medical Devices Regulations 2002, Paragraph 30 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 03 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

### Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Pt. 8 inserted by [S.I. 2019/791 reg. 10](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Reg. 10 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of [S.I. 2020/1478](#), regs. 1(3), Sch. 2 para. 54)
- Pt. 9 inserted by [S.I. 2019/791 reg. 11](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Reg. 11 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of [S.I. 2020/1478](#), regs. 1(3), Sch. 2 para. 55)
- Sch. 3 inserted by [2021 c. 3 Sch. 3 para. 2](#)
- Sch. 19 para. 5 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/791](#), reg. 12 (as amended) by [S.I. 2019/1385 Sch. 2 para. 11\(2\)\(a\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 2 paras. 9-11 omitted (9.12.2020) by virtue of [S.I. 2020/1478](#), regs. 1(2), 4(2)(c))
- Sch. 19 para. 5 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/791](#), reg. 12 (as amended) by [S.I. 2019/1385 Sch. 2 para. 11\(2\)\(b\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 2 paras. 9-11 omitted (9.12.2020) by virtue of [S.I. 2020/1478](#), regs. 1(2), 4(2)(c))
- Sch. 24 para. 1(7) heading words omitted by virtue of [S.I. 2019/791](#), reg. 12 (as amended) by [S.I. 2019/1385 Sch. 2 para. 11\(3\)\(a\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 2 paras. 9-11 omitted (9.12.2020) by virtue of [S.I. 2020/1478](#), regs. 1(2), 4(2)(c))
- Sch. 24 para. 1(7) words omitted by virtue of [S.I. 2019/791](#), reg. 12 (as amended) by [S.I. 2019/1385 Sch. 2 para. 11\(3\)\(b\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 2 paras. 9-11 omitted (9.12.2020) by virtue of [S.I. 2020/1478](#), regs. 1(2), 4(2)(c))
- reg. 4D(10)(b) substituted by [S.I. 2019/791](#), reg. 3(7) (as amended) by [S.I. 2019/1385 Sch. 2 para. 2\(3\)\(a\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 2 para. 2(3) omitted (9.12.2020) by virtue of [S.I. 2020/1478](#), regs. 1(2), 4(2)(a)(ii))
- reg. 4E(7) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/791](#), reg. 3(7) (as amended) by [S.I. 2019/1385 Sch. 2 para. 2\(3\)\(b\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 2 para. 2(3) omitted (9.12.2020) by virtue of [S.I. 2020/1478](#), regs. 1(2), 4(2)(a)(ii))
- reg. 6(d) inserted by [S.I. 2019/791 reg. 4\(2\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Reg. 4(2) omitted immediately before IP completion day by [S.I. 2020/1478](#), regs. 1(3), Sch. 2 para. 10)
- reg. 33(1)(c) inserted by [S.I. 2019/791 reg. 6\(2\)\(a\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Reg. 6(2) omitted immediately before IP completion day by [S.I. 2020/1478](#), regs. 1(3), Sch. 2 para. 35)
- reg. 33(2)(c) inserted by [S.I. 2019/791 reg. 6\(2\)\(b\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Reg. 6(2) omitted immediately before IP completion day by [S.I. 2020/1478](#), regs. 1(3), Sch. 2 para. 35)
- reg. 60A excluded by [2021 c. 3 Sch. 2 para. 4](#)
- reg. 60A excluded by [2021 c. 3 Sch. 2 para. 5\(2\)](#)
- reg. 60A-60C inserted by [2021 c. 3 Sch. 3 para. 1](#)
- reg. 75(3) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/791](#), reg. 10 (as amended) by [S.I. 2019/1385 Sch. 2 para. 9\(2\)\(a\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 2 paras. 9-11 omitted (9.12.2020) by virtue of [S.I. 2020/1478](#), regs. 1(2), 4(2)(c))

- reg. 75(7) inserted by S.I. 2019/791, reg. 10 (as amended) by [S.I. 2019/1385 Sch. 2 para. 9\(2\)\(b\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 2 paras. 9-11 omitted (9.12.2020) by virtue of S.I. 2020/1478, regs. 1(2), 4(2)(c))
- reg. 93(4) inserted by S.I. 2019/791, reg. 10 (as amended) by [S.I. 2019/1385 Sch. 2 para. 9\(3\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 2 paras. 9-11 omitted (9.12.2020) by virtue of S.I. 2020/1478, regs. 1(2), 4(2)(c))
- reg. 119(6) words inserted by S.I. 2019/791, reg. 10 (as amended) by [S.I. 2019/1385 Sch. 2 para. 9\(4\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 2 paras. 9-11 omitted (9.12.2020) by virtue of S.I. 2020/1478, regs. 1(2), 4(2)(c))
- reg. 124(5) words substituted by S.I. 2019/791, reg. 10 (as amended) by [S.I. 2019/1385 Sch. 2 para. 9\(5\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 2 paras. 9-11 omitted (9.12.2020) by virtue of S.I. 2020/1478, regs. 1(2), 4(2)(c))
- reg. 149(5)(e) words substituted by S.I. 2019/791, reg. 11 (as amended) by [S.I. 2019/1385 Sch. 2 para. 10\(2\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 2 paras. 9-11 omitted (9.12.2020) by virtue of S.I. 2020/1478, regs. 1(2), 4(2)(c))
- reg. 158(1) substituted by S.I. 2019/791, reg. 11 (as amended) by [S.I. 2019/1385 Sch. 2 para. 10\(3\)\(a\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 2 paras. 9-11 omitted (9.12.2020) by virtue of S.I. 2020/1478, regs. 1(2), 4(2)(c))
- reg. 158(3) inserted by S.I. 2019/791, reg. 11 (as amended) by [S.I. 2019/1385 Sch. 2 para. 10\(3\)\(b\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 2 paras. 9-11 omitted (9.12.2020) by virtue of S.I. 2020/1478, regs. 1(2), 4(2)(c))